The Directors of SSH and Cosmedics wish to announce that, subject to the shareholder 
approval of both Companies, agreement has been reached whereby Cosmedics will purchase 
the entire shareholding of the SSH wholly owned subsidiary, SSH Medical Workstation Pty 
Limited, for a total consideration of twelve million five hundred thousand (12,500,000) fully 
paid ordinary shares in Cosmedics. 

SSH Medical Workstation Pty Limited is the subsidiary of SSH that developed the General 
Practice diagnostic workstation MediStation, which electronically captures the results of any 
of 12 medical diagnostic examinations it can perform and stores the results in patient specific